
                                                         
       

Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 

Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Head Teacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

Summer 2 - Tuesday 10th May 2016 
 
 

Dear Parents, 
 
Summer Sun! It was lovely to have the warmer weather and it is forecast to get hot again – despite the current 
weather. When the sun does re-appear, please could you ensure that children have a hat and a water bottle with 
them in school. We also encourage you to put sun cream Factor 50+ on your child before they come to school. This 
should last them till home time. If you do provide your child with sun cream please can you name it and especially 
for children in KS1 give it to the class teacher. We can then support your child in putting the cream on their hands 
and explaining where to rub the sun lotion to provide appropriate protection.    
 

Sainsbury Vouchers We are still collecting these! Please hand in any that you may have left at 
home  by Friday 20th May, as the scheme is closed and we only have a short time to place an order. 
Thank you. 
 

 
Mobile Phones: If your child is bringing a phone to school please ensure they hand it to the School Office when they 
arrive and collect it at the end of the school day.  Thank you for your help with this. 
 
Baseball! This term the children in Y1 – Y4 have had the opportunity to learn how to play Baseball with an expert 
coach! It has been a big hit and we are hoping to continue it in school. Horsham Junior Baseball Club runs teams for 
boys and girls aged 5 – 16 and games are played at Ingfield Manor School (Five Oaks) on Saturday mornings starting 
on 21st May. Please see attached flyer if your child is interested. We certainly had some talented players! 
 
Walk to Schools Week  NEXT WEEK! - Monday 16th to Friday 20th May.  Walking to school is one 
of the easiest ways to improve you and your children’s health. It's free and great for the 
environment.  Each classroom has been given a fun information pack to encourage children to 
walk to or part of the way to school, it also familiarises children with road safety. We also would 
like to take this opportunity to remind parents about safe parking outside of school the further 
away the better.  
 

Class Organisation for September 2016 
The week before half term we are asking the children to choose two friends they work well with 
which will help us in sorting out the classes for next year. Our aim is to ensure that they will be in 
the same class as at least one of their named friends. We will then be reviewing the lists and placing 
the children in appropriate groupings for their new classes. New class lists will go out with the 
children’s annual reports on Tuesday 12th July. If you have any concerns please speak to either Mr 

Hughes, Mrs Quigley or me, or alternatively drop us an email or letter. As you know we cannot promise anything but 
we do try to take into consideration all aspects. 
 
Becky Linford 
Head Teacher 



                                                         
       

 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2016 
 
  
Fri 13th May Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 13th May USA class Assembly 
Mon 16th May  Start of Walk to School Week 
Thu 19th May Yr 5 Rounder’s UBPS 
Fri 20th May Yr 1 Multisport Henfield 
Fri 20th May Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 20th May Mexico Class Assembly 
Mon 23rd May Yr3/4 Cancer Concert Rehearsal 3:45pm Steyning Grammar, performance 6:00pm 
Tues 24th May Yr 4 Rounders UBPS 
Wed 25th May FUBS UNIFORM SALE 
Wed 25th May 6:30pm New Entrants meeting for Sept 17 
Wed 25th May Yr 3/4 Weald and Down Museum Trip 
 
Fri 27th May SCHOOL CLOSED - INSET DAY 4 
Mon 30th May Spring Bank Holiday 
Tue 31st May Start of Half Term Holiday 
Mon 6th June First day of Summer 2nd Half Term 
Fri 10th June Queens 90th Birthday celebrations! 
Fri 10th June Red White and Blue Day 
Fri 10th June NO Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 10th June France Class Assembly 
Mon 13th June Yr 4 Swimming Gala at the Towers 
Thu 16th June Yr 3 Athletics Steyning Primary 
Fri 17th June FUBS UNIFORM SALE 
Fri 17th June Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 17th June India Class Assembly 
Mon 20th June Yr 5/6 Cricket @ Henfield 
Tue 21st June China Red/Blue Blackberry Farm 
Fri 24th June Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 24th June Spain Class Assembly 
Sat 25th June FUBS SUMMER FETE 
Mon 27th June Olympic week through ART & SPORT 
Wed 29th June Yr 5/6 Outdoor Athletics 
Wed 29th June Yr 1/2/3/4 Face Pack Theatre 
Thu 30th June SPORTS DAY 
Fri 1st July Kenya Class Assembly 
Fri 1st July Swimming USA and Spain class 
Mon 4th July SCHOOL CLOSED - INSET DAY 5 
 
Tue 5th Jul FUBS UNIFORM SALE 
Tue 5th Jul Yr 1/2 (two classes) Trip to Pulborough Brooks 
Thu 7th Jul Yr 1/2 (two classes) Trip to Pulborough Brooks 
Wed 6th Jul Y6 Induction Day for Secondary School 



                                                         
       

Thurs 7th Jul Y5 Taster day at SGS 
Fri 8th Jul Japan class Assembly 
Fri 8th Jul LAST Swimming USA and Spain class 
Mon 11th Jul 6:00pm KS2 Show 
Tue 12th Jul 6:00pm KS2 Show 
Tue 12th Jul Reports to Parents 
Wed 13th Jul FUBS UNIFORM SALE 
Thu 14th Jul Yr 5/6 Connect to the Countryside 
Fri 15th Jul Y6 Leavers Swim 
Fri 15th Jul Reception Class Assembly 
Mon 18th Jul Welcome Meetings and Open Afternoon 
Tue 19th Jul Leavers Assembly 
Wed 20th Jul 4:00-5:30pm Y6 Leavers Party 
Wed 20th Jul  5:30-7:00pm KS2 Disco 
Fri 22nd Jul Last Day of Term normal finish time 
 

Academic Year 2015 to 2016 

Term Dates 

Spring term 2016: Monday 4 January 2016 to Thursday 24 March 2016 

Half term break: Monday 15 February 2016 to Friday 19 February 2016 

Easter break☆: Friday 25 March 2016 to Friday 8 April 2016 

Summer term 2016: Monday 11 April 2016 to Friday 22 July 2016 

Half term break: Monday 30 May 2016 to Friday 3 June 2016 

 
☆Includes bank holidays 
 

Academic Year 2016 to 2017 

Term Dates 

Autumn Term 

 Starts: Monday 5 September 

 Half term: Monday 24 October to Friday 28 October 

 Ends: Friday 16 December 

 INSET Days: Monday 5 and Tuesday 6 September 

Christmas Break 
 Friday 19 December to Friday 30 December 

Spring Term☆ 

 Starts: Tuesday 3 January 

 Half term: Monday 20 February to Friday 24 February 

 Ends: Friday 7 April  

Bank Holiday: Monday 2 January, Friday 14 April, and Monday 

17 April 
INSET Days:  Tuesday 3 January 

Easter Break 
 Monday 10 to Friday 21 April 

https://www.gov.uk/bank-holidays


                                                         
       

Term Dates 

  

Summer Term☆ 

 Starts: Monday 24 April   

 Half term: Tuesday 30 May to Friday 2 June 

 Ends: Friday 25 July 

 
Bank Holiday: Monday 1 May and Monday 29 May 
 
INSET Days: Monday 5 June, Friday 7 July 

 
☆Includes bank holidays 

https://www.gov.uk/bank-holidays

